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Register for workshops by emailing CTE@liberty.edu or via the Course Registration tool in myLU (Subject Code: PDCT) 

Conference on Teaching Excellence; Wednesday, Jan. 11 
9 a.m.–noon; Virtual Only (2023 Conference on Teaching Excellence shell in Canvas) 

New Faculty Orientation; Thursday, Jan. 12 
8 a.m.–4:30 p.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 

Teaching With Canvas, Concourse, MS Teams, Top Hat & Podium; Thursday, Jan. 12 
1:30–4:30 p.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 

Creating Assignments, Quizzes, and Rubrics in Canvas; Friday, Jan. 13, 9–11 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 
3066 

First Day of Classes; Monday, Jan. 16  

Welcome Videos That Make a Great First Impression (Wednesday Webinar); Wednesday, Jan. 18 
10:30–11:30 a.m.; MS Teams 

Video Editing in Kaltura; Friday, Jan. 27 
10:30–11 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 and MS Teams 

 

Faith Learning Integration (FLI) Series 
Faith Across the Disciplines 
 

Thursday, Feb. 9 – 8:15-9:15 a.m. 
DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 
 
Darlene Martin, School of Health Sciences 
 

Thursday, Mar. 9 – 8:15-9:15 a.m. 
DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 
 
Tammy Brown, School of Business 

 

 

  

Thursday, Apr. 20 – 8:15-9:15 a.m. 
DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 
 
Tim Yonts, LU Serve 
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Register for workshops by emailing CTE@liberty.edu or via the Course Registration tool in myLU (Subject Code: PDCT) 

Transferring Videos From Teams to Kaltura to Canvas; Friday, Feb. 3, 10:30–11 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 
3066 and MS Teams 

Teaching Students How to Read, Understand, and Retain University-Level Texts;  
Monday, Feb. 6; 10:30-11 a.m.; MS Teams 

Faith Across the Disciplines (with Darlene Martin); Thursday, Feb. 9 
8:15-9:15 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 (offered in-person only) 

Adding Interactive Questions in Kaltura Videos; Friday, Feb. 10 
10:30–11 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 and MS Teams 

Increasing Student Submission Rates (Wednesday Webinar); Wednesday, Feb. 15  
5–6 p.m.; MS Teams 

Making Simple Animated Videos With Canva; Monday, Feb. 20  
10:30–11 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 and MS Teams 

Residential Book Study: Intentional Tech; Tuesday, Feb. 21 
10:15-11:15 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066  

Teaching Students Study Skills; Friday, Feb, 24 
10:30–11 a.m.; MS Teams 

Online Book Study: Servant Teaching; Tuesday, Feb. 28 
9:45-10:45 a.m.; MS Teams 

 

Faculty Book Studies: To Register Email – CTE@Liberty.edu 
Intentional Tech 
Residential Book Study 
 
Tuesday, Feb. 21, Mar. 7 & Apr. 18; 
10:15–11:15 a.m. 
DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 
Facilitated by Tom Doss 

Servant Teaching 
Online Book Study 
 
Tuesday, Feb. 28, Mar. 21 &  
Apr. 25; 9:45-10:45 a.m. 
Microsoft Teams 
Facilitated by Marie Mallory and Cecil            
Kramer 
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Register for workshops by emailing CTE@liberty.edu or via the Course Registration tool in myLU (Subject Code: PDCT) 

How to Keep Your RESDEV Updated Throughout the Year (for Course Designers);  
Wednesday, Mar. 1; 10:30–11 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 and MS Teams 

Best Practices for Making a Video; Monday, Mar. 6  
10:30–11 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 and MS Teams 

Residential Book Study: Intentional Tech; Tuesday, Mar. 7 
10:15-11:15 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066  

Canvas Settings to Prevent Cheating on Midterms; Wednesday, Mar. 8  
10:30–11 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 and MS Teams 

Faith Across the Disciplines (with Tammy Brown); Thursday, Mar. 9 
 8:15-9:15 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 (offered in-person only) 

Creating High-Impact Visuals With Canva; Friday, Mar. 10  
10:30–11 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 and MS Teams 

Spring Break; Mar. 13-17 

Online Book Study: Servant Teaching; Tuesday, Mar. 21 
9:45-10:45 a.m.; MS Teams 

Providing Transformative Feedback to Your Students (Wednesday Webinar); Wednesday, Mar. 22  
5–6 p.m.; MS Teams 

Captioning Videos in Kaltura; Friday, Mar. 24  
10:30–11 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 and MS Teams 

How to Create and Grade Extra Credit Assignments; Friday, Mar. 31 
10:30–11 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 and MS Teams 

Deadline: ILLUMINATE Grant Application; Friday, Mar. 31 
For more information, visit Liberty.edu/CTE 

Teaching Analysis Polls (TAPs) 
Why wait until your End of Course Surveys for student feedback? TAPs are a great way to take the pulse of your 
class mid-semester to determine what is helping student learning and what impedes student learning. It also 
provides suggestions for strengthening your class. To request your TAP, complete the form at: 
https://forms.office.com/r/zWvEhyj8dy  

https://forms.office.com/r/zWvEhyj8dy
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Register for workshops by emailing CTE@liberty.edu or via the Course Registration tool in myLU (Subject Code: PDCT) 

Learning Analytics and Quiz Statistics; Friday, Apr. 7  
10:30–11 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 and MS Teams 

Giving Audio and Video Feedback in Canvas (Wednesday Webinar); Wednesday, Apr. 12 
10:30–11:30 a.m.; MS Teams 

Making Great Interactive Presentations With Adobe Express Page; Friday, Apr. 14 
10:30–11 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 and MS Teams 

Residential Book Study: Intentional Tech; Tuesday, Apr. 18 
10:15-11:15 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 

Faith Across the Disciplines (with Tim Yonts); Thursday, Apr. 20 
8:15-9:15 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 (offered in-person only) 

Online Book Study: Servant Teaching; Tuesday, Apr. 25 
9:45-10:45 a.m.; MS Teams 

How to Prepare Your RESDEV for Next Semester (for Course Designers); Wednesday, Apr. 26 
10:30–11 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 and MS Teams  

Things You Probably Didn’t Know About Kaltura; Friday, Apr. 28  
10:30–11 a.m.; DeMoss Hall, Room 3066 and MS Teams 

Maximum Efficiency Grading (Wednesday Webinar); Wednesday, May 3  
5–6 p.m.; MS Teams 

Final Exams; May 4-9 

Faculty Teaching Academies 
Tuesday and Wednesday, May 16 and 17 
Topics Include:  

• How to Make Video Announcements and Presentations that Students will Actually 
Watch 
• Tips and Strategies to Edit, Caption, and Subdivide Your Videos for Student 
Accessibility and Ease of Use 
• How to Build a Live Escape Room for Your Class- Complete with Props and Puzzles 
• How to Create a Virtual Escape Room in Your Subject 


